Three-PLL General-Purpose
 EPROM Programmable Clock Generator
CY2292
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07449  Rev. *B  Revised October 12, 2004
Features
• Three integrated phase-locked loops
• EPROM programmability

Package θJA (C/W) θJC (C/W) Transistor Count
16-pin SOIC 83 19 9271
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range Operating Voltage
CY2292SC–XXX 16-Pin SOIC Commercial 5.0V
CY2292SC–XXXT 16-Pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial 5.0V
CY2292SL–XXX 16-Pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V
CY2292SL–XXXT 16-Pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial 3.3V
CY2292F 16-Pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V or 5.0V
CY2292FT 16-Pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial 3.3V or 5.0V
CY2292SI–XXX 16-Pin SOIC Industrial 3.3V or 5.0V
CY2292SI–XXXT 16-Pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial 3.3V or 5.0V
CY2292FI 16-Pin SOIC Industrial 3.3V or 5.0V
CY2292FIT 16-Pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial 3.3V or 5.0V
CY2292FZ 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial 3.3V or 5.0V
CY2292FZT 16-Pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial 3.3V or 5.0V
Lead-Free
CY2292SXC–XXX 16-Pin SOIC Commercial 5.0V
CY2292SXC–XXXT 16-Pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial 5.0V
CY2292SXL–XXX 16-Pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V
CY2292SXL–XXXT 16-Pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial 3.3V
CY2292FXC 16-Pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V or 5.0V
CY2292FXCT 16-Pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial 3.3V or 5.0V
CY2292SXI–XXX 16-Pin SOIC Industrial 3.3V or 5.0V
CY2292SXI–XXXT 16-Pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial 3.3V or 5.0V
CY2292FXI 16-Pin SOIC Industrial 3.3V or 5.0V
CY2292FXIT 16-Pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial 3.3V or 5.0V
CY2292FZX 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial 3.3V or 5.0V
CY2292FZXT 16-Pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial 3.3V or 5.0V
CY2292
Document #: 38-07449  Rev. *B Page 10 of 11
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2004. The information contained herein is subject  to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress products are not warranted nor intended to be